o V)| Fire Department of Westfield
= 20 Clinton Street
et Westfield, New York 14787

Ty W m\\'}

59

2%
g
P
=]
g

=

MEMO

TO: Village Board of Westfield

FROM: William H. Bills, Chief

RE: Monthly Fire Department Report for January, 2016
DATE: February 1, 2016

Members of the Fire Department of Westfield responded to a total of 46 calls during the month of January. The
breakdown is as follows:

¢ One Fire Call:
o one in the Town — residential alarm activation at 7459 Route 20.

e Three MVA's:

o on the NYS Thruway — vehicle rollover at mile marker 485.8 westbound; vehicle off the road at
mile marker 482.4 westbound; and multi-vehicle accident with entrapment at mile marker 476.2
westbound.

e 39 EMS Calls: 19 in the Village; six in the Town; 13 at Absolut Care; and one mutual aid to Portland.

+ Three Service Calls: tree down across the road at 7396 Plank Road; traffic control needed from
Sherman-Westfield Road to Hardscrabble Road; and wires burning on a pole at Cottage and Main
Streets.

WHB/msh

cc: Town Board of Westfield

| Continuous Fire Protection Since 1872




FIRE CALLS
VILLAGE
TOWN
THRUWAY
MUTUAL AID

MVA's
VILLAGE
TOWN
THRUWAY
MUTUAL AID

EMS CALLS
VILLAGE
TOWN
THRUWAY
MUTUAL AID
ABSOLUT CARE

SERVICE CALLS

FALSE ALARMS

MONTHLY TOTALS:

APR

44
25

52

MAY

= = = W

23
15

32

JUN

33
16

11

42

FIRE DEPARTMENT OF WESTFIELD
CONSOLIDATED REPORT

APRIL 1, 2015 - MARCH 31, 2016

JUL

8

33
11
13

156

199

AUG

43
21
10

11

53

SEP

33

25

45

ocCT

27
16

S = = U

40

NOV

38
25
10

53

DEC

36
23

48

JAN

39
19

13

46

FEB MAR

TOTALS
- - 49
19
14
1
15

= O 0 W

349
196
68

77

186

610




	Page 1
	Page 2

