

Fire Department of Westfield 20 Clinton Street Westfield, New York 14787



MEMO

TO:

Village Board of Westfield

FROM:

William H. Bills, Chief

RE:

Monthly Fire Department Report for January, 2016

DATE:

February 1, 2016

Members of the Fire Department of Westfield responded to a total of 46 calls during the month of January. The breakdown is as follows:

One Fire Call:

one in the Town - residential alarm activation at 7459 Route 20.

Three MVA's:

- on the NYS Thruway vehicle rollover at mile marker 485.8 westbound; vehicle off the road at mile marker 482.4 westbound; and multi-vehicle accident with entrapment at mile marker 476.2 westbound.
- 39 EMS Calls: 19 in the Village; six in the Town; 13 at Absolut Care; and one mutual aid to Portland.
- <u>Three Service Calls</u>: tree down across the road at 7396 Plank Road; traffic control needed from Sherman-Westfield Road to Hardscrabble Road; and wires burning on a pole at Cottage and Main Streets.

WHB/msh

cc: Town Board of Westfield

FIRE DEPARTMENT OF WESTFIELD CONSOLIDATED REPORT APRIL 1, 2015 - MARCH 31, 2016

	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	TOTALS
FIRE CALLS	2	4	3	8	4	8	7	9	3	1	-	-	49
VILLAGE	1	1	1	1	2	3	4	5	1				19
TOWN		1		1	2	5		3	1	1			14
THRUWAY	1												1
MUTUAL AID		2	2	6			3	1	1				15
MVA's	2	3	1	2	2	2	1	1	1	3	-	-	18
VILLAGE		1			1	1							3
TOWN	2	1	1	1		1	1		1				8
THRUWAY		1		1				1		3			6
MUTUAL AID					1								1
EMS CALLS	44	23	33	33	43	33	27	38	36	39	-	-	349
VILLAGE	25	15	16	11	21	25	16	25	23	19			196
TOWN	6	4	5	13	10	4	5	10	5	6			68
THRUWAY							1						1
MUTUAL AID	1		1	1	1		1		1	1			7
ABSOLUT CARE	12	4	11	8	11	4	4	3	7	13			77
SERVICE CALLS	3	2	5	156	1	2	4	2	8	3			186
FALSE ALARMS	1				3		1	3					8
MONTHLY TOTALS:	52	32	42	199	53	45	40	53	48	46	-	-	610